Upon approval, the employee may begin working on a regulated premises. 

(Pawn shop) Before operating a pawnshop, any person must first file an application with the 

municipal police department for a permit on an annual basis. No permit to operate a pawnshop 

shall be issued until a regulatory fee in the amount of three thousand five hundred dollars 

($3,500.00) is paid to the city. This fee shall be in addition to applicable occupation tax and 

business licensing fees. 

(Hookah) Certain restaurants within the city have been issued a permit that allows limited smoking 

of hookah within the restaurant.

[...]

(Late night convenience store) Service stations are regulated by the City and must be closed to the 

public between the hours of Midnight and 6:00 a.m. each night unless the business holds a valid late 

night convenience store permit.  This permit is assessed at one thousand fifty dollars ($1,050.00). 

IV. Non-Business Licenses and Permits 

The City collects revenue for zoning land and use permits, building permits and inspection fees, 

certificates of occupancy, sign and fence permits, etc. 

V.  Other Revenue 

Charges for Use